
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Francis  (8) at River Lakes  (0)
Granite City Showcase,  Friday, December 29, 2017

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Dave Torrey Arena/St. Cloud MAC  Time: 11:28AM - 1:16PM
Official Scorer:  Todd Imdieke  Attendance: 
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River Lakes 
Jack Freeman  Coaches

 Starters
35 Jonathan Terwisscha    Sr  G
28 Jordan Pemble    Sr  D
05 Devin Gertken    Sr  D
08 Paxton Nelson    Sr  F
16 Blake Blattner    So  F
09 Luke Johnson    Jr  F

St. Francis 
Tyler Schaff

 Starters
01 Nolan Garaghty    Sr  G
07 Cody Kolb    Jr  D
40 Nathan Roberts    So  D
26 Cody Strate    Fr  F
34 Dylan Strate    Fr  F
23 Reese Kaehler    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Nicholas Perkins    Jr  F
03 Blake Peterson    Sr  F
04 Trent Pentka    Jr  F
06 Jake Arnold    Sr  F
10 Sam Howard    Jr  F
12 Payton Madison    Jr  F
15 Nathaniel Venable    Jr  D
19 Quinton Ruhland    Jr  D
22 Colton Baumgarten    So  D
23 Ethan Howard    So  D
24 Griffin Bjerke    So  F
30 Blake Vogt    Jr  G
31 Eric Johnson    Jr  F
34 Braeden Cremers    Jr  D

02 Dylan Demarais    Sr  D
04 Andrew Denney    Sr  F
08 Colton Linson    Jr  F
16 Ethan Smith    Fr  F
18 Jordan Haller    So  D
21 Ike Hassel    So  F
22 Layne Sabby    Sr  F
24 Benjamin DeKanick    Sr  F
28 Austin Smith    So  D
29 Caleb Young    So  G
38 Myles Westbrook    Sr  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

RL

SF

 Shots on Goal

RL

SF

1 0 0

8 4 2

6 9 6

12 12 5

 1

 14

 21

 29

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

RL

SF

 3 

 18 

 0 

 6 

 5 

 4 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 5 

 0 

 1 

 8 

 27 

 0 

 8 

 Penalties  Power Plays

RL

SF

 8 24:00 3 4:06  0  0  0 

 4 8:00 5 4:46  1  1  0 

RL- 35 Jonathan Terwisscha  

RL- 30 Blake Vogt  

SF- 01 Nolan Garaghty  

SF- 29 Caleb Young  

3 51:00 18 12 4 3 5 4  27  19

3 51:00 3 3 5 5 0 0  8  8

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Andrew Rannow

(Ref) Brian Deyak

(Ref) Jerry McLaughlin

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SF 34 Dylan Strate  10:15  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 10:15 SF ES 34 Dylan Strate 23 Reese Kaehler

1 11:16 SF ES 26 Cody Strate 40 Nathan Roberts

RL 23 Ethan Howard Roughing (2) 1 12:28

1 13:08 SF PP 07 Cody Kolb 23 Reese Kaehler 02 Dylan Demarais

SF 34 Dylan Strate Tripping (2) 1 13:58

1 15:54 SF SH 23 Reese Kaehler

1 16:15 SF ES 26 Cody Strate 34 Dylan Strate 23 Reese Kaehler

1 16:42 SF ES 23 Reese Kaehler 38 Myles Westbrook 34 Dylan Strate

RL 06 Jake Arnold Tripping (2) 2 2:37

RL 12 Payton Madison High Sticking (2) 2 5:38

RL 03 Blake Peterson Roughing (2) 2 8:18

SF 34 Dylan Strate Elbowing (2) 2 8:24

2 9:49 SF ES 07 Cody Kolb 08 Colton Linson 38 Myles Westbrook

RL 08 Paxton Nelson Slashing (2) 2 11:07

RL 03 Blake Peterson 10 MinMiscnd (0+10) 2 11:07

SF 26 Cody Strate Cross Checking (2) 2 12:17

SF 04 Andrew Denney Hooking  (2) 3 7:20

RL 08 Paxton Nelson Holding Stick  (2) 3 7:20

3 11:35 SF ES 07 Cody Kolb 08 Colton Linson

RL 28 Jordan Pemble Roughing (2) 3 17:00

 End of Game


